
* MODULE** LECTURER TIME*** ROOM****
What is Demography: an overview Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Presentation by International Staff Office 13.00-15.00 WP 4.48

Tue 24-10-2017 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 25-10-2017 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 26-10-2017 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Fri 27-10-2017 How to write a scientific paper Rune L.-Jacobsen 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 30-10-2017 Causation Mircea Trandafir 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Tue 31-10-2017 " Mircea Trandafir 09.00-12.00 25.104
Wed 01-11-2017 " Mircea Trandafir 09.00-12.00 25.104
Thu 02-11-2017 " Mircea Trandafir 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48

Fri 03-11-2017 Parental age effects and the biodemography of 
senescence in duckweed Patrick Barks 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2

Mon 06-11-2017 Event History 1 Jutta Gampe 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Tue 07-11-2017 " Jutta Gampe 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 08-11-2017 " Jutta Gampe 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Thu 09-11-2017 " Jutta Gampe 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48

Fri 10-11-2017 Automated Processing of Questionnaire Skip 
Instructions Griffith Feeney 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48

Mon 13-11-2017 Population and economy in a long term perspective Tommy Bengtsson 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48

Tue 14-11-2017 " Tommy Bengtsson 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Wed 15-11-2017 " Tommy Bengtsson 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Thu 16-11-2017 " Tommy Bengtsson 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Fri 17-11-2017
From data to decision – Filling demographic 
knowledge gaps for the conservation of threatened 
species

Johanna Stärk 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2

Mon 20-11-2017 Fertility Brienna Perelli 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Tue 21-11-2017 " Brienna Perelli 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Wed 22-11-2017 " Brienna Perelli 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Thu 23-11-2017 " Brienna Perelli 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Fri 24-11-2017 Using mathematical models to understand 
hierarchical tissues and cellular ageing Arne Traulsen 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2

Mon 27-11-2017
Tue 28-11-2017 Fertility Daniele Vignoli 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 29-11-2017 " Daniele Vignoli 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 30-11-2017 " Daniele Vignoli 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48

Fri 01-12-2017
The economic lifecycle, gender and 
intergenerational support: the National Transfer 
Accounts approach

Marina Zannella 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48

Mon 04-12-2017 Event History 2 Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 05-12-2017 " Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Wed 06-12-2017 " Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 07-12-2017 " Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Fri 08-12-2017 LaTex Seminar Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-11.00 V10-412-2

Mon 11-12-2017 Skills 1: one-minute videos about life table 
concepts Jim Carey 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Tue 12-12-2017 " Jim Carey 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Wed 13-12-2017 " Jim Carey 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Thu 14-12-2017 " Jim Carey 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48

Population and economy in a long term 
perspective: Student Presentations Tommy Bengtsson 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48

" Tommy Bengtsson 13.00-16.00 WP 4.48
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* MODULE** LECTURER TIME*** ROOM****DATE
Mon 18-12-2017 Event History 3 Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 19-12-2017 " Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Wed 20-12-2017 " Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Thu 21-12-2017 " Carlo G. Camarda 09.00-12.00 WP 4.48
Fri 22-12-2017
Mon 08-01-2018
Tue 09-01-2018 Statistics of extreme values Anthony Medford 09.30-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 10-01-2018 Mortality Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 11-01-2018 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Fri 12-01-2018 Interdisciplinary teams and the talent program on 
aging Annette Baudisch 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2

Mon 15-01-2018 Mortality Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 16-01-2018 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
13.00-16.00 WP 4.39

Thu 18-01-2018 " Jutta Gampe 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Fri 19-01-2018 Modeling smooth mortality surfaces 
from coarsely aggregated data Silvia Rizzi 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48

Mon 22-01-2018 Census, IPUMS, SHARE, HFD Albert Esteve 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 23-01-2018 " Albert Esteve 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 24-01-2018 " Albert Esteve 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 25-01-2018 " Albert Esteve 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 26-01-2018 Attracting policymakers' attention Albert Esteve 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 29-01-2018 Skills 2: visualization of demographic data Jonas Schöley 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 30-01-2018 " Jonas Schöley 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 31-01-2018 " Jonas Schöley 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 01-02-2018 " Jonas Schöley 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 02-02-2018 Presentations in LaTeX Ugofilippo Basellini 10.00-11.00 WP 4.39

Mon 05-02-2018 DISCo, DATLife, Species360 (and other non-
human databases) Dalia Amor Conde 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Tue 06-02-2018 HMD and other sources on human survival and 
longevity Jim Oeppen 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Wed 07-02-2018 Matrix models for comparative animal and plant 
demography Owen Jones 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Thu 08-02-2018 Denmark "one big cohort" Rune L.-Jacobsen 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Thesis presentation Hallie Eilerts 10.40-11.00
Mon 12-02-2018 Mortality Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 13-02-2018 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 14-02-2018 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 15-02-2018 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 16-02-2018 PhD rehearsal Silvia Rizzi 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2
Mon 19-02-2018 Problematic Data Methods Silvia Rizzi 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 20-02-2018 " Francisco Villavicencio 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 21-02-2018 " Fernando Colchero 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 22-02-2018 " Fernando Colchero 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
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* MODULE** LECTURER TIME*** ROOM****DATE
Mon 26-02-2018
Tue 27-02-2018 Skills 3: Thesis presentations using LaTeX 09.30-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 28-02-2018 " 09.30-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 01-03-2018 " 09.30-12.00 WP 4.39

Mon 05-03-2018 Alternative Measures + Decomposition Roland Rau 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 06-03-2018 " Roland Rau 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 07-03-2018 " Roland Rau 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 08-03-2018 " Roland Rau 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Thesis presentation Joshua Perleberg 10.00-10.20
Thesis presentation Andrea Nigri 10.20-10.40

Mon 12-03-2018 Migration, Health and Mortality in Developing 
Countries Philippe Bocquier 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Tue 13-03-2018 " Philippe Bocquier 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 14-03-2018 " Philippe Bocquier 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 15-03-2018 " Philippe Bocquier 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 16-03-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2
Mon 19-03-2018 Stable Populations Hal Caswell 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 20-03-2018 " Hal Caswell 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 21-03-2018 " Hal Caswell 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 22-03-2018 " Hal Caswell 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 23-03-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 26-03-2018
Tue 27-03-2018
Wed 28-03-2018
Thu 29-03-2018
Fri 30-03-2018
Mon 02-04-2018
Tue 03-04-2018 Thesis research
Wed 04-04-2018 "
Thu 05-04-2018 "
Fri 06-04-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 09-04-2018 Migration Elena Ambrosetti 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 10-04-2018 " Elena Ambrosetti 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 11-04-2018 " Elena Ambrosetti 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 12-04-2018 " Elena Ambrosetti 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 13-04-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2
Mon 16-04-2018 Heterogeneity + From Continuous to Discrete Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 17-04-2018 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 18-04-2018 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 19-04-2018 " Jim Vaupel 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 20-04-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 23-04-2018 Human Capital Bilal Barakat 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 24-04-2018 " Bilal Barakat 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 25-04-2018 " Bilal Barakat 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 26-04-2018 " Bilal Barakat 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 27-04-2018

02-03-2018Fri

Fri 09-03-2018 WP 4.48Inconsistency between lifetables for the total 
population vs. lifetables for the male and female 
subpopulations. 

Jim Vaupel
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Elucidating the contribution of ageing and 
environmental stochasticity to the dynamics of age-
structured populations

Fernando Colchero 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2
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* MODULE** LECTURER TIME*** ROOM****DATE

Mon 30-04-2018 Decomposition techniques in population health 
research José Manuel Aburto 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39

Tue 01-05-2018 " José Manuel Aburto 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 02-05-2018 " José Manuel Aburto 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 03-05-2018 " José Manuel Aburto 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 04-05-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 07-05-2018 Skills 4: How to write a thesis Jim Vaupel 09.30-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 08-05-2018 Thesis research
Wed 09-05-2018 "
Thu 10-05-2018
Fri 11-05-2018
Mon 14-05-2018 Modelling Demographic Patterns Annette Baudisch 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 15-05-2018 " Annette Baudisch 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 16-05-2018 " Annette Baudisch 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 17-05-2018 " Annette Baudisch 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 18-05-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 21-05-2018
Tue 22-05-2018 Migration Clara Mulder 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 23-05-2018 " Clara Mulder 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 24-05-2018 " Clara Mulder 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 25-05-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2
Mon 28-05-2018 Agent-based Models Bernhard Rengs 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 29-05-2018 " Bernhard Rengs 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 30-05-2018 " Bernhard Rengs 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 31-05-2018 " Bernhard Rengs 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 01-06-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 04-06-2018 Thesis research
Tue 05-06-2018
Wed 06-06-2018 Thesis research
Thu 07-06-2018 "
Fri 08-06-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2
Mon 11-06-2018 APC Models Bendix Carstensen 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 12-06-2018 " Bendix Carstensen 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 13-06-2018 " Bendix Carstensen 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 14-06-2018 " Bendix Carstensen 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 15-06-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 18-06-2018 Qualitative Data Ajay Bailey 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 19-06-2018 " Ajay Bailey 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 20-06-2018 " Ajay Bailey 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 21-06-2018 " Ajay Bailey 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 22-06-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 V10-412-2
Mon 25-06-2018 Forecasting Heather Booth 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Tue 26-06-2018 " Heather Booth 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Wed 27-06-2018 " Heather Booth 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Thu 28-06-2018 " Heather Booth 09.00-12.00 WP 4.39
Fri 29-06-2018 Special Lecture 10.00-11.00 WP 4.48
Mon 02-07-2018 Thesis presentations 09.30-15.00 TBA
Tue 03-07-2018 " 09.30-15.00 TBA
Wed 04-07-2018 " 09.30-15.00 TBA
Thu 05-07-2018 Thesis research
Fri 06-07-2018 "

NO CLASS - PUBLIC HOLIDAY

NO CLASS - PUBLIC HOLIDAY

DA
T

M
O

D

NO CLASS - PUBLIC HOLIDAY

NO CLASS - PUBLIC HOLIDAY

M
O

D
CA

U
M

O
D

M
O

D
M

AT



* MODULE** LECTURER TIME*** ROOM****DATE
Mon 09-07-2018 Thesis research
Tue 10-07-2018 "
Wed 11-07-2018 "
Thu 12-07-2018 "
Fri 13-07-2018 "
Mon 16-07-2018 Thesis research
Tue 17-07-2018 "
Wed 18-07-2018 "
Thu 19-07-2018 "
Fri 20-07-2018 "
Mon 23-07-2018 Thesis research
Tue 24-07-2018 "
Wed 25-07-2018 "
Thu 26-07-2018 "
Fri 27-07-2018 "
Mon 30-07-2018 Thesis research
Tue 31-07-2018 "

*

J.B. Winsløwsvej 9B, top floor MAP
J.B. Winsløwsvej 9B, top floor MAP
Campusvej 55, Biology Dept. MAP
J.B. Winsløws Vej 25 MAP

V10-412-2

MAT = MATHEMATICS
MOD = MODELS

DAT = DATA

WP 4.39
WP 4.48

***TIME

****ROOM

CON = CONSEQUENCES

25.104

Regular classes are scheduled Monday-Thursday, 09.00-12.00 (see schedule for exceptions). 
The majority of special lectures are scheduled Friday, 10.00-11.00 (see schedule for 
exceptions). 

**MODULES
Lectures written in italics are not yet scheduled. Please note, that additional special lectures 
might be scheduled on available Fridays.

STA = STATISTICS

CAU = CAUSES

https://clients.mapsindoors.com/sdu/573f26e4bc1f571b08094312/details/5683d817423b7d1380c0ec7a/
https://clients.mapsindoors.com/sdu/573f26e4bc1f571b08094312/details/5683d820423b7d1380c0ed1e/
https://clients.mapsindoors.com/sdu/573f26e4bc1f571b08094312/details/563cb944423b7d0540c9a5b0/
https://clients.mapsindoors.com/sdu/573f26e4bc1f571b08094312/details/5683d74b423b7d1380c0dcb4/
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